

Crosslake Community School 35808 County Road 66 P.O. Box 1020 Crosslake, Minnesota 56442 218-692-5437

Crosslake Community Schools Job Description

Position:

Social Studies Teacher for Middle School - Seat-Based

Location:

Crosslake Community School Crosslake, Minnesota

FTE/ Hour Allotment:

.25 FTE

Immediate Supervisor:

Seat-Based Director

Position Summary:

.25 FTE Middle School Social Studies Teacher (grades 7-8) opening for the seat-based program at Crosslake Community Schools for school year 2022-2023

Job Summary and Essential Functions:

- Demonstrates knowledge of and proficiency with subject matter
- Plan, prepare and deliver lesson plans and instructional materials that facilitate active learning
- Plans and delivers instruction for a variety of learners
- Instruct and monitor students in the use of learning materials and equipment.
- Use relevant technology to support and differentiate instruction.
- Understands and uses assessment to promote student learning

| Required to: | Never 0% of time | Occasionally 1-33% of time | Frequently 34-66% of time | Continuously 66-100% of time |
|--------------------|---------------------|-------------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------------|
| Stand | | Х | | |
| Walk | | Х | | |
| Sit | | Х | | |
| Use hands | | Х | | |
| Reach (hands/arms) | | Х | | |
| Climb/Balance | | Х | | |

| Kneel/Crouch/ Crawl | Х | | |
|------------------------|---|---|--|
| Talk | | Х | |
| Hear | | Х | |
| Taste/Smell | Х | | |

| Required to Lift: | Never 0% of time | Occasionally 1-33% of time | Frequently 34-66% of time | Continuously 66-100% of time |
|-------------------|---------------------|-------------------------------|------------------------------|---------------------------------|
| Up to 10 lbs | | X | | |
| Up to 25 lbs | | Х | | |
| Up to 50 lbs | | Х | | |
| Up to 75 lbs | Х | | | |
| Up to 100 lbs | Х | | | |
| More than 100 lbs | Х | | | |

Salary or Hourly Range: \$8,991.00 to \$9,354.24

Benefits:

Current benefit package will be discussed during interview process.

Work Schedule and Agreement: To be determined.

Board Approved: